SPECIAL: BOARD OF ADJUSTUENT NO. 355 CAR, FILE: 2903
COM, FIIE: A=3693
GR., DIV. . BU=-9076-33

PARTIES: TEE ORDER COF RAITROAD TELEGRAFHERS CASE NO. 273
THE BALTIMNORE AND OHIO RAXLRCAD COMPANY

AWARD IN DCCKET WO, 273

STATEMENT 1. Carrier violated the Agreement when it falled to

OF CLAIM: comply with Article 47 and when it failed and re-
fused to compensate Operator M, M. Morris fox
heliday pay on May 3C, July 4 and September 4, 1961,

2, Carrier shall compensate M, M, Morris in the amount
of eight hours'! pay on each of the dates set forth
above,

'FINDINGS: Pecause Carrier did not meet obligation to furnish
copy of the applicable agreement uvuntil January 12,
1962 we will consider this claim on its merits.

It is a fact (Tr. p. 4410) that claim was first
filed April 18, 1962 for alleged violations May 30,
July 4 and September 4, 1961l. It clearly was not
filed ‘within 60 days from Januaxry 12, 1962,
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Dated at Baltimore, Maryland
this 16th day of September, 1964,



